

FIR No. 323/17
PS Ashok Vihar
State Vs. Viresh

23.03.2018

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP. for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Bhanu Pratap, proxy counsel for both the accused.
Proxy counsel for the accused seeks passover on the ground
that main counsel is on the way. Heard. Request allowed.
Be awaited.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
23.03.2018

At 12.55 pm.

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP. for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for the accused
Viresh.
Ms. Sarasati, Ld. counsel for the accused Deepak.
IO Inspector Virender Kadyan is present.
Part arguments heard.
Put up for further arguments on charge on **10.04.2018**.
Notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
23.03.2018