

FIR No.323/17
PS: Ashok Vihar
State Vs. Viresh

15.04.2019

Present: Naib Court for the State.
Both accused not produced from JC.
Be awaited.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
15.04.2019

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey counsel for the accused Viresh.
Ms. Saraswati Solanki, counsel for the accused Deepak @ Bhuri.
PW-12 Dheeraj Bhardwaj, PW-13 Dr. Monika Shahi and PW-14 HC
Sunil are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW ASI Jeet Singh is present. However, Substitute APP for the State submits that the regular APP of this court is on leave today and he is not aware about the facts of this case and requests that the PW ASI Jeet Singh may be discharged for today. Heard. Request is allowed. Accordingly, PW ASI Jeet Singh is discharged for today and be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Request has been received on behalf of Wct. Pinki. Heard.
Allowed for today only. She be summoned fresh for next date of hearing.

Summon sent to doctor stands served.
Be awaited.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
15.04.2019

It is 2:30pm.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Addl. P.P. for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.

Contd.....2/-

(2)

Sh. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey counsel for the accused Viresh.

Ms. Saraswati Solanki, counsel for the accused Deepak @ Bhuri.

Request has been received on behalf of Dr. Mukesh. Heard.
Allowed for today only. He be summoned fresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **15.07.2019**. LW no.1 be summoned through IO for next date of hearing. Notice be issued to IO for next date of hearing. Date is given at the request and convenience of the counsel for the accused.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
15.04.2019