

SC 102/2018
STATE
Vs.
Viresh
FIR NO. 323/2017
PS Ashok Vihar

17.12.2019

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh.Akhilsh Kumar Pandey and Manoj Kumra, Ld. counsel
for accused Viresh.

File has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and
registered as per rules.

PW-16 Retired SI Kali Charan and PW-17 HC Kuldeep
examined and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Summons of public witnesses have been received back with
report that they could not served as they have shifted to Nepal
and the summons have to be served to them through MHA and it
requires at least a period of three months.

Put up for PE on 29.04.2020. Public witnesses cited at
S.No 1-4 of the list of witnesses be summoned for the said date.

IO /ACP Virender Kadayam be called for 07.01.2020.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
17.12.2019