

**SC No. 102/2018
STATE Vs. VIRESH & ANR.
FIR No. 323/2017
P.S Ashok Vihar**

28.05.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak produced from J.C with Ld. Counsel
Ms. Saraswati Solanki.
Accused Viresh on interim bail with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Manoj Kumar.

Put up for P.E. on **20.08.2022**. *PWs be summoned for the
said date.*

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.05.2022 jk**