

SC 102-2018
STATE Vs. Viresh
FIR No. 323 /2017
(AshokVihar)

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person with proxy counsel Ms.
Kajal Chibbar.

PW ACP Virender has sent request for today. He be
summoned again for the next date of hearing.

SI Vishwa has appeared as summons were issued to
witnesses who have shifted to Nepal. It is submitted by SI
Vishwa that some more time may be given to serve summon
upon the witnesses. Therefor, PW Vikram, Shyam, Gautam and
Vimal be summoned again through SI Vishwa personally for the
next date of hearing. Summons are handed over to SI Vishwa
today itself.

List for PE on 06.11.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.07.2023