

12

SC 102/2018

STATE Vs. Viresh 323/2017 (Ashok Vihar)

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Id. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Accused Viresh absent.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against accused Viresh for NDOH.

Let production warrants be issued against the accused Deepak for NDOH.

List for PE on 22.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/05.07.2025