

6

SC 102/2018

STATE Vs. Viresh

FIR No. 323/2017

PS (Ashok Vihar)

22.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused absent.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against both the accused persons for NDOH.

Last opportunity is granted to the prosecution to make appear witnesses at no. 1 Vikram, no. 2 Shyam, no. 3 Gautam and no. 4 Vimal in the list of witnesses.

On request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, summons be sent witnesses namely Vimal, Gautam, Vikram and Shyam at Indian Embassy at Nepal for execution of summons against the above mentioned witnesses.

List for PE on 08.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.08.2025